South Carolina

)

Legislature
May 13, 2024, 04:26:45 pm

Session 119 - (2011-2012)

S 0974 General Bill, By Pinckney
Similar (S 0877)
Summary: Hampton County Board of Trustees

A BILL TO AUTHORIZE THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF HAMPTON COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 2 TO ISSUE
GENERAL OBLIGATION BONDS OF THE SCHOOL DISTRICT WITHIN ITS CONSTITUTIONAL DEBT LIMIT NOT TO
EXCEED ONE MILLION DOLLARS, IN ONE OR MORE SERIES, TO PRESCRIBE THE CONDITIONS UNDER WHICH THE
BONDS MAY BE ISSUED AND THE PURPOSES FOR WHICH THE PROCEEDS MAY BE EXPENDED, AND TO MAKE
PROVISION FOR THE PAYMENT OF THE BONDS.

06/22/11
06/23/11
06/23/11
06/23/11
06/27/11
06/29/11
01/10/12
01/11/12
01/11/12

Senate

Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House

Introduced, read first time, placed on local & uncontested calendar (Senate Journal-page 4)
Scrivener's error corrected

Read second time (Senate Journal-page 10)

Roll call Ayes-2 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 10)

Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 15)

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference (House Journal-page 22)
Debate adjourned until Wed., 01-11-12 (House Journal-page 76)

Rejected (House Journal-page 23)

Roll call Yeas-16 Nays-28 (House Journal-page 23)

Page 1 of 1



