South Carolina Legislature

May 13, 2024, 04:26:45 pm

Session 119 - (2011-2012)

S 0974 General Bill, By Pinckney

Similar (S 0877)

Summary: Hampton County Board of Trustees

A BILL TO AUTHORIZE THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF HAMPTON COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 2 TO ISSUE GENERAL OBLIGATION BONDS OF THE SCHOOL DISTRICT WITHIN ITS CONSTITUTIONAL DEBT LIMIT NOT TO EXCEED ONE MILLION DOLLARS, IN ONE OR MORE SERIES, TO PRESCRIBE THE CONDITIONS UNDER WHICH THE BONDS MAY BE ISSUED AND THE PURPOSES FOR WHICH THE PROCEEDS MAY BE EXPENDED, AND TO MAKE PROVISION FOR THE PAYMENT OF THE BONDS.

06/22/11	Senate	Introduced, read first time, placed on local & uncontested calendar (Senate Journal-page 4)
06/23/11		Scrivener's error corrected
06/23/11	Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 10)
06/23/11	Senate	Roll call Ayes-2 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 10)
06/27/11	Senate	Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 15)
06/29/11	House	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference (House Journal-page 22)
01/10/12	House	Debate adjourned until Wed., 01-11-12 (House Journal-page 76)
01/11/12	House	Rejected (House Journal-page 23)
01/11/12	House	Roll call Yeas-16 Navs-28 (House Journal-page 23)